
From: 	 Mantych, Timothy 
To: 	 Sukys, Raymond (FTA) 
CC: 	 Luu, Catherine (FTA); Matley, Ted (FTA); Tsiforas, William; Tahir, Nadeem (FTA); Carranza, Edward 

(FTA) 
Sent: 	 4/27/2010 7:59:58 AM 
Subject: 	 RE: Test piers 

Ray  —  I am gathering all of the information and should have a response back to you today. 

Thanks, 
Timothy L. Mantych, P.E. (MO, IL) 
Jacobs 
FTA PMOC Program Manager 
501 North Broadway 
St. Louis, MO 63102 
Phone: 314.335.4454 
Mobile: 314.614.1386 
tim.mantych@jacobs.com   

	Original Message 	 
From: Raymond.Sulws@dot.gov  [mailto:Raymond.Sulws@dot.gov]  
Sent: Tuesday, April 27, 2010 12:18 PM 
To: Mantych, Timothy 
Cc: Catherine.Luu@dot.gov ; Ted.Matley@dot.gov ; Tsiforas, William; Nadeem.Tahir@dot.gov ; 
Edward.Carranza@dot.gov  
Subject: Test piers 

Hi Tim, 

HQs is considering whether to go to the Administrator about the 6 test piers. 

We need the following information (concise, by e-mail) from the PM 00: 

Description of the activity and why needed at this time; 
Identify locations, grantee/contractor knowledge of area; 
PM 00's opinion that this is a PE item; 
Describe how the mobilization will look; 
Possible mitigations or work-arounds; and, 
Anything else that you think is relevant. 

Something by tomorrow morning would be great. 

Ray 

NOTICE - This communication may contain confidential and privileged information that is for the sole use of the 
intended recipient. Any viewing, copying or distribution of, or reliance on this message by unintended recipients is 
strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the 
message and deleting it from your computer. 

AR00112735 


